AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 553

Sponsor: SENATOR RAFFERTY

Printer's No. 590

- Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "fined" and 1
- 2 inserting
- 3 subject to a restoration fee of
- Amend Bill, page 3, line 27, by striking out "fined" and 4
- inserting 5
- subject to a restoration fee of 6
- Amend Bill, page 4, line 15, by striking out "Fines" and 7
- inserting 8
- 9 Restoration fees
- Amend Bill, page 4, lines 18 and 19, by striking out "or 10
- (iii)" 11
- 12 Amend Bill, page 4, line 19, by striking out "fine" and
- 13 inserting
- restoration fee 14
- Amend Bill, page 4, lines 20 through 23, by striking out "If 15
- 16 the department has previously suspended the" in line 20, all of
- 17 lines 21 and 22 and "(iii) " in line 23
- 18 Amend Bill, page 4, line 25, by striking out "fine" and
- 19 inserting
- 20 restoration fee
- 21 Amend Bill, page 4, line 26, by striking out "fines" and
- 22 inserting
- 23 restoration fees

- 1 Amend Bill, page 6, lines 7 and 8, by striking out all of said lines and inserting 3 Section 3. Section 3805(a.1) and (h.2)(1) of Title 75 are 4 amended to read: 5 Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 19 and 20 (h.2) Declaration of compliance. -- Restrictions imposed under 6 section 1556 (relating to ignition interlock limited license) shall remain in effect until the department receives a declaration from the person's ignition interlock device vendor, in a form provided or approved by the department, certifying 10 that the following incidents have not occurred in the two 11 consecutive months prior to the date entered on the certificate: 12 13 (1) An attempt to start the vehicle with a breath alcohol concentration of 0.08% or more, not followed within 14 15 [five] 10 minutes by a subsequent attempt with a breath alcohol concentration lower than 0.08%. 16 * * * 17 Amend Bill, page 6, line 20, by striking out "2" and 18 19 inserting 4 20 Amend Bill, page 6, line 20, by striking out "immediately." 21 22 and inserting as follows:
- 23
- 24 (1) Except for 75 Pa.C.S. § 1547(b)(2)(ii), the 25 amendment of 75 Pa.C.S. § 1547 shall take effect in six 26 months.
- The remainder of this act shall take effect 27 28 immediately.